PROGRAM and PRESENTER DIRECTORY

Let’s Talk Adoption®™ Conference ~ March 12-13, 2021

A Primer for Child Development and How to
Discover and Address Delays
Dr. Jane Aronson, Director International Pediatric
Health Services, PLLC
orphandoctor@gmail.com
917.538.5217

Adoption 101: Domestic and International
Sama Alghali, MSS, LSW, Holt International
Children’s Services, Northeast Branch Director
samaa@holtintl.org
NJ- 609.882.4972/PA- 215.645.1461
Desiree Huffnagle, MSW, LSW, CFS, Golden Cradle
Adoption Program, Program Director
856.701.1427
desiree.huffnagle@centerffs.org
Deborah Rodriguez, MSW, Program Manager
732.882.3733
Deborah.Rodriguez@dcf.nj.gov
Katherine Twomey, MSW, Adoption
Exchange/Recruitment Supervisor
Katherine.Twomey@dcf.nj.gov
732-882-5024

Behavior Management with Adopted Children
Leslie Hampson, LM SW, Social Worker, Spence-Chapin
Services to Families and Children
lhampson@spence-chapin.org
212.360.0233

Birth Parents Tell Their Stories
Jean M. Cavaliere, Esq
Jean@jeanmcavalierelaw.com
973.366.2499
Debra Jaques, Executive Director
info@famopt.org
732.936.0770

Emotion Regulation: Building Healthy Coping
Strategies
Gabriella John

gej20@rutgers.edu

201.675.5028

Helping the Adopted Child Be Successful in
School
Linda Sweet Marks, Attorney and Advocate
educationaladvocacyresources@verizon.net
609.497.2732

Integrating Emotional Intelligence and Parenting
Jacqueline Adams, LCSW, Senior Clinician,
Children’s Aid and Family Services
Jadams@cafsnj.org
201.740.7085

Knowing the Unknowable: Insight from
Adoptees Working in Adoption
Steve Kalb, LMSW, Director of Post Adoption
Services, Holt International
stevek@holtintl.org
541.687.2202
Joli Hanlon, BA, Director of Holt Adoptee Camp, Holt
International
jolih@holtinternational.org
541.687.2202
Caitlin Howe, MA, Post Adoption, Programs Lead,
Holt International
caitlinh@holtinternational.org
541.687.2202

Medical Issues in Domestic Adoption
Melissa [ill Goldstein, MD
mgoldsteinMD@carnegiehillpediatrics.com
212.289.1400
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Planning Next Steps After High School for Teens
who have been Adopted or in the Foster Care

System
Marjorie Blicharz, Director of Scholarship Programs,
embrella
mblicharz@embrella.org
609.250.6430

Staying the Course: The Importance of Emotional

Regulation for Adoptive and Foster Families
Sharon Sorrentino & John O'Keefe
johnsharyn@erols.com
973.715.2594

Transracial Adoption: Understanding and
Navigating Race, Ethnicity and Culture in the
Parenting of Children
Dr. Margaret O'Donoghue
mob558@ssw.rutgers.edu
973.615.8169

Understanding the Triad
Laura Hoffman, MSW, LCSW-Social Work
Supervisor Adoption ARC
laura@adoptionarc.com
215.748.1441
215-808-2631 cell

Who Am I? The Complexity of Teen Identity and
Adoption
Rebecca Gallese, LCSW, N Adoption Resource
Clearing House

rcerutti@comcast.net
201.740.7129

Why Adoptees Struggle Talking About Adoption
Steve Kalb, LMSW, Director of Post Adoption
Services, Holt International

stevek@holtintl.org
541.687.2202
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